Document Control Number: 700-CT157A-EN-E 1 / 3
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Contactor Relays, Safety Contactor Relays
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

2) Yes = Product is certified to this directive.
Document Control Number: 700-CT157A-EN-E 3 / 3
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Contactor Relays and IEC Safety Contactor Relays
Catalogue Number Explanation
700S – E F 440 KJ C
1 2 3 4 5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
700 – E
700S – E
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Contactor Relay
IEC Safety Contactor Relay
2
F
Terminal Type
Screw terminal
3
220, 310, 400
440, 530, 620
Contact Configuration
Contact configuration of contactor relay
Contact configuration of safety contactor relay
4
KJ
KY
KD
KN
EQ
EJ
QJ
Coil Control Voltage Code
24…60 VAC / 20…60 VDC
48…130 VAC/VDC
100…250 VAC/VDC
250…500 VAC/VDC
12…20 VDC, low power consumption
24…60 VAC / 20…60 VDC, low power consumption
24 VDC, low power consumption, fast drop-out
5
Blank